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1. Conditions
Do you personally know someone who has suffered any of the following conditions? Please check all that apply.

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Depression 49% 46% 52% 47% 52% 53% 42% 49% 51% 47%
Dyslexia 20% 20% 20% 24% 19% 21% 15% 18% 21% 20%
Alcoholism 40% 44% 36% 25% 41% 47% 45% 39% 44% 34%
Anxiety disorder 33% 30% 36% 30% 39% 36% 21% 32% 34% 34%
M.E. or Chronic fatigue

syndrome 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Obsessive compulsive

disorder 21% 21% 21% 19% 21% 25% 14% 18% 22% 22%
Anorexia 10% 8% 11% 13% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Attention deficit hyperactivity

disorder 26% 26% 26% 22% 28% 30% 21% 23% 29% 26%
Schizophrenia 13% 14% 13% 9% 17% 15% 9% 15% 13% 12%
Compulsive overeating

disorder 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 8% 9% 12%
Sex addiction 9% 12% 7% 10% 14% 8% 4% 8% 11% 7%
None of these 27% 29% 24% 29% 27% 26% 25% 28% 25% 27%
Don’t know 6% 8% 5% 11% 4% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5%

Totals (1,000) 477 (523) (172) (263) (384) (181) (338) (424) (238)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Depression 49% 53% 31% 46% 48% 52% 48% 56% 46% 52% 47% 54%
Dyslexia 20% 23% 5% 15% 15% 23% 26% 27% 15% 23% 19% 23%
Alcoholism 40% 44% 20% 35% 34% 49% 38% 50% 43% 42% 35% 45%
Anxiety disorder 33% 36% 16% 35% 30% 39% 45% 37% 26% 35% 31% 42%
M.E. or Chronic fatigue
syndrome 6% 7% 0% 3% 4% 7% 6% 11% 2% 8% 5% 8%
Obsessive compulsive
disorder 21% 24% 11% 13% 15% 23% 29% 29% 14% 21% 22% 25%
Anorexia 10% 12% 2% 4% 6% 13% 10% 16% 12% 12% 6% 12%
Attention deficit hyperactivity
disorder 26% 31% 9% 14% 19% 31% 37% 35% 19% 25% 28% 30%
Schizophrenia 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 20% 11% 13% 12% 17%
Compulsive overeating
disorder 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 21% 14% 5% 11% 11% 10%
Sex addiction 9% 10% 6% 5% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 9% 7% 13%
None of these 27% 25% 41% 26% 29% 23% 33% 24% 27% 23% 30% 24%
Don’t know 6% 5% 11% 12% 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Totals (1,000) (758) (122) (120) (371) (283) (55) (140) (172) (236) (374) (218)
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2. Is or is not a condition — Depression
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 76% 69% 82% 66% 2% 81% 84% 82% 71% 77%
Not a medical condition 15% 21% 9% 18% 19% 12% 10% 9% 19% 13%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 16% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (470) (519) (171) (259) (380) (179) (334) (419) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 76% 7% 69% 74% 7% 78% 78% 85% 73% 81% 72% 81%
Not a medical condition 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 9% 19% 11% 15% 14%
Not sure 9% 8% 18% 13% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (751) (120) (118) (368) (282) (54) (137) (171) (232) (373) (213)
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3. Is or is not a condition — Dyslexia
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 67% 66% 68% 65% 67% 66% 71% 67% 67% 67%
Not a medical condition 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 23% 16% 20% 18% 19%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 20% 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (471) (519) (170) (259) (382) (179) (333) (420) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 67% 69% 59% 62% 67% 70% 71% 73% 68% 74% 63% 67%
Not a medical condition 19% 20% 13% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 22% 14% 18% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 27% 21% 15% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (753) (120) (117) (368) (280) (54) (138) (169) (233) (874) (214)
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4. Is or is not a condition — Alcoholism
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 50% 41% 58% 38% 50% 51% 62% 62% 47% 41%
Not a medical condition 37% 46% 28% 42% 36% 39% 30% 28% 38% 46%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 21% 14% 11% 9% 11% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (472) (518) (170) (260) (382) (178) (334) (420) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 50% 53% 47% 36% 49% 50% 52% 63% 50% 47% 47% 57%
Not a medical condition 37% 36% 33% 43% 37% 37% 33% 29% 43% 38% 36% 33%
Not sure 13% 11% 20% 21% 14% 12% 15% 7% 7% 15% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (753) (120) (117) (368) (282) (54) (136) (170) (233) (874) (213)




YouGov
June 16 - 18, 2014 You
5. Is or is not a condition — Anxiety disorder
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 75% 68% 81% 71% 74% 75% 80% 84% 69% 75%
Not a medical condition 14% 18% 10% 15% 15% 15% 10% 9% 18% 13%
Not sure 11% 14% 9% 15% 11% 10% 10% 7% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (470) (519) (170) (259) (381) (179) (332) (421) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 75% 76% 68% 75% 79% 74% 81% 79% 81% 73% 72% 77%
Not a medical condition 14% 15% 9% 15% 11% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure 11% 10% 23% 11% 10% 11% 3% 9% 7% 13% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (752) (119) (118) (368) (282) (54) (136) (171) (232) (371) (215)
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6. Is or is not a condition — M.E. or Chronic fatigue syndrome
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 73% 69% 76% 65% 71% 78% 75% 7% 71% 71%
Not a medical condition 10% 12% 8% 9% 15% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 26% 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (471) (518) (170) (260) (379) (180) (333) (419) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 73% 77% 61% 60% 71% 81% 79% 79% 76% 80% 68% 72%
Not a medical condition 10% 8% 14% 16% 12% 7% 15% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7%
Not sure 17% 15% 24% 23% 17% 12% 6% 14% 15% 11% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (752) (120) (117) (367) (281) (54) (137) (171) (232) (371) (215)
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7. Is or is not a condition — Obsessive compulsive disorder
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 62% 54% 70% 57% 63% 64% 66% 70% 59% 60%
Not a medical condition 20% 24% 16% 18% 20% 22% 17% 17% 21% 20%
Not sure 18% 22% 15% 26% 17% 15% 17% 13% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (471) (520) (171) (259) (381) (180) (333) (421) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 62% 64% 53% 60% 65% 61% 79% 67% 63% 65% 58% 67%
Not a medical condition 20% 20% 15% 21% 19% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20% 21% 16%
Not sure 18% 16% 31% 19% 16% 19% 5% 17% 18% 15% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (754) (119) (118) (369) (281) (54) (138) (171) (232) (373) (215)
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8. Is or is not a condition — Anorexia
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 68% 62% 74% 67% 2% 67% 65% 73% 66% 67%
Not a medical condition 20% 23% 16% 16% 18% 20% 23% 15% 20% 23%
Not sure 13% 15% 10% 17% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (465) (505) (165) (259) (370) (176) (324) (414) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 68% 70% 56% 66% 67% 68% 87% 2% 68% 70% 65% 71%
Not a medical condition 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 22% 10% 20% 21% 16% 20% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 26% 14% 14% 11% 3% 8% 11% 14% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (738) (118) (114) (357) (275) (53) (136) (163) (227) (367) (213)
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9. Is or is not a condition — Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 65% 58% 73% 55% 67% 69% 69% 74% 60% 66%
Not a medical condition 21% 27% 16% 24% 22% 21% 18% 14% 25% 24%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 21% 11% 10% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (464) (506) (166) (259) (369) (176) (325) (414) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 65% 68% 60% 57% 70% 66% 74% 68% 66% 69% 64% 64%
Not a medical condition 21% 22% 14% 28% 17% 23% 15% 24% 22% 17% 20% 27%
Not sure 13% 11% 27% 16% 14% 11% 11% 8% 12% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (739) (118) (113) (857) (275) (54) (135) (163) (227) (368) (212)
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10. Is or is not a condition — Schizophrenia
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 81% 75% 86% 72% 83% 84% 81% 87% 78% 79%
Not a medical condition 9% 12% 5% 10% 10% 8% 8% 5% 12% 7%
Not sure 11% 12% 9% 18% 7% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (464) (504) (164) (258) (369) (177) (325) (412) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 81% 84% 69% 73% 7% 87% 92% 90% 85% 80% 77% 85%
Not a medical condition 9% 8% 9% 12% 11% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 11% 8% 22% 15% 12% 7% 3% 6% 8% 11% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (736) (118) (114) (357) (274) (54) (135) (163) (227) (366) (212)
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11. Is or is not a condition — Compulsive overeating disorder
Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 52% 47% 57% 50% 56% 54% 46% 62% 49% 47%
Not a medical condition 32% 35% 29% 27% 30% 35% 34% 23% 33% 38%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 23% 14% 12% 20% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (464) (502) (165) (258) (367) (176) (322) (414) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 52% 54% 47% 47% 53% 51% 56% 61% 57% 52% 49% 54%
Not a medical condition 32% 32% 34% 30% 30% 33% 29% 27% 29% 30% 34% 31%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 23% 17% 16% 15% 13% 14% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (737) (115) (114) (355) (275) (53) (134) (164) (227) (365) (210)
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12. Is or is not a condition — Sex addiction

Do you think each of the following are or are not medical conditions?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Medical condition 31% 22% 39% 25% 37% 32% 28% 40% 29% 24%
Not a medical condition 50% 60% 41% 48% 44% 57% 49% 42% 50% 60%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 27% 19% 12% 23% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (462) (501) (164) (258) (369) (172) (321) (411) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Medical condition 31% 31% 27% 32% 31% 33% 40% 28% 27% 27% 29% 43%
Not a medical condition 50% 50% 51% 47% 51% 48% 51% 52% 55% 54% 50% 41%
Not sure 19% 18% 22% 21% 18% 19% 9% 20% 18% 19% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (733) (116) (114) (352) (273) (54) (136) (163) (224) (365) (211)
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13. Seek professional help

If you were feeling depressed, would you seek professional medical help or would you try to deal with it alone?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Seek professional medical

help 38% 31% 45% 36% 39% 39% 40% 49% 32% 36%
Deal with it alone 46% 55% 37% 45% 47% 45% 48% 37% 51% 48%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 19% 14% 17% 13% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (172) (261) (383) (181) (336) (423) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Seek professional medical

help 38% 38% 46% 35% 42% 38% 34% 44% 38% 39% 39% 36%
Deal with it alone 46% 48% 31% 48% 45% 50% 46% 39% 47% 45% 44% 51%
Not sure 16% 14% 24% 17% 14% 12% 20% 17% 15% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (756) (121) (120) (371) (282) (55) (139) (172) (235) (373) (217)
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